

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2018095

Project Description: Driscoll Boulevard Sidewalk

Funding Source: Local

Preparer: Martin Keller

Original Date: 6/21/2019 12:45:44 PM

Update Date: 7/29/2019 1:59:38 PM

Addendum:

Project Number: 2018095	Engineer's Estimate	Cameron-Reilly	DW Excavating, Inc_	William Winkler Company						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	4,200.00	*****	4,500.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	750.00	*****	100.00	*****	900.00
104	POTHOLING	4 EA	700.00	2,800.00	250.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	391.00	1,564.00
105	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	13,500.00
106	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	700.00	700.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	830.00	830.00	2,222.00	2,222.00
107	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	650.00	*****	6,000.00	*****	2,222.00
108	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	26,660.00	*****	29,201.00	*****	40,000.00	*****	47,220.00
109	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	6,500.00	*****	29,800.00	*****	32,500.00
110	TYPE III BARRICADE	8 EA	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	74.00	592.00	300.00	2,400.00
111	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	12,000.00	*****	11,500.00	*****	10,250.00
112	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,900.00	*****	4,900.00
113	AIR OR HYDRO EVACUATION	19 EA	800.00	15,200.00	770.00	14,630.00	930.00	17,670.00	725.00	13,775.00
114	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	395.00	395.00

Project Number: 2018095		Engineer's Estimate			Cameron-Reilly		DW Excavating, Inc_		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

115	TREE PRUNING	29 EA	400.00	11,600.00	225.00	6,525.00	270.00	7,830.00	215.00	6,235.00
116	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	479 LF	8.00	3,832.00	12.00	5,748.00	3.50	1,676.50	11.25	5,388.75
117	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	90 SY	10.00	900.00	12.00	1,080.00	8.00	720.00	45.00	4,050.00
118	SAWCUTTING CURB	70 EA	30.00	2,100.00	50.00	3,500.00	30.00	2,100.00	33.00	2,310.00
119	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	175 LFI	2.00	350.00	1.00	175.00	1.00	175.00	1.10	192.50
120	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3001 LFI	1.00	3,001.00	1.00	3,001.00	0.30	900.30	0.35	1,050.35
121	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	52,500.00	*****	11,000.00	*****	15,674.00
122	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	104 CY	120.00	12,480.00	80.00	8,320.00	130.00	13,520.00	133.00	13,832.00
123	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	2 CY	47.00	94.00	100.00	200.00	120.00	240.00	343.00	686.00
124	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	108 SY	45.00	4,860.00	55.00	5,940.00	36.00	3,888.00	82.00	8,856.00
125	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	119 SY	50.00	5,950.00	65.00	7,735.00	49.00	5,831.00	97.60	11,614.40
126	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 5 INCH THICK	65 SY	58.00	3,770.00	95.00	6,175.00	61.00	3,965.00	144.50	9,392.50
127	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	292 SY	50.00	14,600.00	35.00	10,220.00	33.00	9,636.00	16.50	4,818.00
128	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	160 LF	80.00	12,800.00	75.00	12,000.00	84.00	13,440.00	88.25	14,120.00
129	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN CONCRETE	1 EA	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	170.00	170.00	475.00	475.00
130	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00	430.00	430.00
131	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	13 EA	600.00	7,800.00	350.00	4,550.00	230.00	2,990.00	226.00	2,938.00
132	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	200.00	*****	950.00

Project Number: 2018095		Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly	DW Excavating, Inc_	William Winkler Company		
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

133	MATERIAL ON HAND, EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	350.00	*****	7,500.00
134	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	2680 SY	5.00	13,400.00	3.00	8,040.00	4.00	10,720.00	2.85	7,638.00
135	HYDROSEEDING	1445 SY	3.00	4,335.00	2.00	2,890.00	3.00	4,335.00	1.50	2,167.50
136	SOD INSTALLATION	1235 SY	12.00	14,820.00	7.00	8,645.00	9.00	11,115.00	6.80	8,398.00
137	3 INCH PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	108 LF	10.00	1,080.00	25.00	2,700.00	34.00	3,672.00	25.50	2,754.00
138	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	8,800.00	*****	11,800.00	*****	8,829.00
139	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	479 LF	38.00	18,202.00	32.00	15,328.00	38.00	18,202.00	35.90	17,196.10
140	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	89 SY	70.00	6,230.00	80.00	7,120.00	94.00	8,366.00	121.50	10,813.50
141	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	9 SY	140.00	1,260.00	100.00	900.00	94.00	846.00	70.10	630.90
142	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1772 SY	65.00	115,180.00	47.95	84,967.40	55.00	97,460.00	57.75	102,333.00
143	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	116 SF	30.00	3,480.00	20.00	2,320.00	27.00	3,132.00	20.00	2,320.00
144	SIGNING, PERMNET, CITY MANUFACTURES SIGNS	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	7,000.00	*****	8,800.00	*****	7,000.00
145	IRRIGATION SYSTEM - TEMPORARY	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	4,400.00	*****	3,304.00
Schedule Totals				389,535.00		374,511.40		383,572.80		420,245.50

Project Number *2018095* *Driscoll Boulevard Sidewalk*

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Sched 7</i>	<i>Sched 8</i>	<i>Total</i>
<i>Engineer's Est</i>	389,535.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	389,535.00
Cameron-Reilly	374,511.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	374,511.40
DW Excavating, Inc.	383,572.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	383,572.80
William Winkler Compa	420,245.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	420,245.50

Low Bid Contractor: Cameron-Reilly

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>	
<i>Schedule 01</i>	\$374,511.40	\$389,535.00	3.86	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	\$374,511.40	\$389,535.00	3.86	% Under Estimate